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67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM 

70100420 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701411 EACH 

70100450 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701201 L SUM 

70100800 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701401 L SUM 

Z0001905 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR POUND 
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VARIES 28' 6" 12' 0" LANE

18' 0" MED.

14' 0" LANE

4' 3" SHLDR.

1' 7"

VARIES 89' 9-3/4" TO 79' 11" AT BK. OF ABUTS.

 

 

 

  

 

 

   

 

   

 

 

 

   

 

 

  

2' 10"

3 SPC @ 8' 3" = 24' 9"
2' 6"

4 SPC @ 8' 3" = 33' 0".

2' 10"
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STATE OF ILLINOIS
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BRIDGE PLAN & ELEVATION

TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL (084-0116)

ELEVATION

PLAN

F EE

46" WEB PLATE GIRDER

BK. E. ABUT. BK. W. ABUT.~ BRG. W. ABUT.~ BRG. E. ABUT.

STA 31+05.12
BK. E. ABUT. STA 32+95.41

BK. W. ABUT.

SEALER 2-3/4"
PROP. SILICONE JOINT

SEALER 2-3/4"
PROP. SILICONE JOINT

3 SPC @ 4' 8-1/8" = 14' 0-3/8" W. ABUT.
3 SPC @ 7' 11-1/2" = 23' 10-1/2" E. ABUT.

DECK CROSS SECTION

~ E LAKESHORE DR

6

ALL BEAMS
PLATE BEAM ENDS -

ALL BEAMS
PLATE BEAM ENDS -

Structural Steel Repair

Structural Repair of Concrete (Depth < or = 5")

Silicone Joint Sealer 2-3/4"

                               ITEM

Pound

Sq. Ft.

Foot

UNIT

1920

1203

166

QUANTITY

DURING CONCRETE REMOVAL SHALL BE REPLACED WITH AN APPROVED BAR SPLICER OR ANCHORAGE SYSTEM.  COST INCLUDED WITH CONCRETE REMOVAL.

EXISTING REINFORCEMENT BARS EXTENDING INTO THE REMOVAL AREA SHALL BE CLEANED, STRAIGHTENED, AND INCORPORATED INTO THE NEW CONSTRUCTION.  ANY REINFORCEMENT BARS THAT ARE DAMAGED

ALL NEW STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE HOT-DIP GALVANIZED.  SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR "HOT DIP GALVANIZING FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL".

PAINTING CONTACT SURFACE AREAS OF EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES".

EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL THAT WILL BE IN CONTACT WITH NEW STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE CLEANED AND PAINTED PRIOR TO ERECTION AS REQUIRED BY THE SPECIAL PROVISION "CLEANING AND

ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE AASHTO M270 GRADE 36 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK, HOWEVER, THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE PAID FOR THE QUANTITY ACTUALLY FURNISHED AT THE UNIT PRICE BID FOR THE WORK.

NEW CONSTRUCTION AND MAKE NECESSARY APPROVED ADJUSTMENTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR ORDERING OF MATERIALS.  SUCH VARIATIONS SHALL NOT BE CAUSE FOR ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR A

PLAN DIMENSIONS AND DETAILS RELATIVE TO EXISTING PLANS ARE SUBJECT TO NOMINAL CONSTRUCTION VARIATIONS.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND DETAILS AFFECTING

STRUCTURE GENERAL NOTES:

6/25/2020

puzeydc
DCP seal & signature

puzeydc
DCP seal & signature
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS
SN 084-0116

JOINT REPAIR DETAILS

BACKER ROD

SEALER

SILICONE JOINT

DECK

BRIDGE 

1-3/8"

(TO REMAIN)

NOSING PLATES

EXISTING STEEL

SPAN

APPROACH

3/4"

3" MIN.

6" MIN.

SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BID PRICE FOR SILICONE JOINT SEALER.

THE COST OF REMOVING AND DISPOSING OF EXISTING JOINT SEAL MATERIAL -

OPENING AT THE TIME OF INSTALLATION.

INSTALL BACKER ROD HAVING A DIAMETER 25% GREATER THAN THE JOINT

JOINT WIDTHS SPECIFIED IN PLANS ARE AT 50° F.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL-

NOTES:

JOINT SEALER

PROPOSED SILICONE

SILICONE JOINT SEALER END TREATMENT

TYPICAL PARAPET CROSS SECTION:

SILICONE JOINT SEALER, 2-3/4"

ABUTMENTJOINT CROSS SECTION:

JOINT REPAIR BILL OF MATERIAL

Silicone Joint Sealer 2-3/4"

                               ITEM

Foot

UNIT

166

QUANTITY
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS
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SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIR DETAILS

~ E LAKESHORE DR

NORTH WING - LOOKING SOUTHSOUTH WING - LOOKING NORTH

NORTH WING - LOOKING SOUTH SOUTH WING - LOOKING NORTH

WEST ABUTMENT ELEVATION - LOOKING WEST

EAST ABUTMENT ELEVATION - LOOKING EAST

ON SEAT

4 SF

~ E LAKESHORE DR

20 SF 27 SF

6 SF

9 SF

13 SF

42 SF

45 SF

28 SF

100 SF

12 SF 9 SF

56 SF

39 SF

14 SF

1 SF

3 SF

5 SF
30 SF 55 SF

18 SF

22 SF

110 SF

48 SF

99 SF

12 SF 48 SF

33 SF

9 SF

16 SF

6 SF

12 SF

110 SF

4 SF

8 SF

64 SF 8 SF

8 SF

OF CONCRETE AREAS

STRUCTURAL REPAIR
SUBSSTRUCTURE REPAIR BILL OF MATERIAL

Structural Repair of Concrete (Depth < or = 5")

                               ITEM

Sq. Ft.

UNIT

1203

QUANTITY

ON SEAT

10 SF

ON SEAT

6 SF

ON SEAT

4 SF

ON SEAT

10 SF

ON SEAT

10 SF

ON SEAT

10 SF
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2'-6''

''8
3'' = 14'-08

14'-8

3 Spa. at

FRAMING PLAN

 - Girder end repair - Repair A

 - Girder end repair - Repair BB

A

Repair B

Repair A

Repair A

Repair B

Repair A

Repair A

Repair A

Repair A

Repair A

Repair A

Repair A

Repair A

Repair A

REPAIR B

PLAN

''4
12''4

11

''2
15

Web Stiffener

''4
3'' x 52

1¡ 

'' long4
15

''2
1� 8x6x

3
''

3
''

8
''

2
''

¡ Exist. Brg.

''2
13 ''2

13

'' Bearing ¢4
31

Bottom Flange

1'' x 1'-6''

Typ.

''4
11

Typ.

''2
12

3
''

3
''

8
''

2
''

4
1

Typ.

fit. Typ.

Grind to

Stiffener, Typ.

'' Web4
3'' x 52

1

'' Web2
1

END SECTION

''2
15

ELEVATION

Typ.

2''

Typ.

''4
35

1'-8''

2''''4
1'' = 1'-44

15 Alt. Spa. at 3

'' x 1'-8'' long2
1� 8x6x

2''

''2
1'' = 102

13

3 Alt. Spa. at''4
14

(4 Reqd.)

flat washer & hex nut.

''Ø Threaded Studs with4
3for 

¡ Holes tapped 1'' into bearing ¢

2'' 7''

2''

T
y
p
.''

2
1

2

T
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.''

4
1

2
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.''

4
1

1

'' (Typ.)2
1'' x 52

1'' x 72
1¢ 
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4
1

2
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p
.

2
''

T
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.''

4
3

1

'' long (Typ.)4
15

''2
1� 8x6x

1'-8'' long (Typ.)

''2
1� 8x6x

REPAIR A

PLAN

''4
12''4

11

''2
15

Web Stiffener

''4
3'' x 52

1¡ 

'' long4
15

''2
1� 8x6x

3
''

3
''

8
''

2
''

¡ Exist. Brg.

''2
13 ''2

13 D C

'' Bearing ¢4
31

Bottom Flange

1'' x 1'-6''

Typ.

''4
11

Typ.

''2
12

3
''

3
''

2
''

4
1

Typ.

fit. Typ.

Grind to

Stiffener, Typ.

'' Web4
3'' x 52

1

'' Web2
1

END SECTION

''2
15

ELEVATION

Typ.

2''

Typ.

''4
35

2''

2''

(4 Reqd.)

flat washer & hex nut.

''Ø Threaded Studs with4
3for 

¡ Holes tapped 1'' into bearing ¢

2'' 7''

2''

T
y
p
.''

2
1

2

T
y
p
.''

4
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.''

4
1

1

'' (Typ.)2
1'' x 52

1'' x 72
1¢ 
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4
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.''

4
3

1

'' long (Typ.)4
15

''2
1� 8x6x

'' (Typ.)2
1x 5

''2
1'' x 72

1¢ 

'' (Typ.)2
1x 5

''2
1'' x 72

1¢ 

8
''

BOLT HOLE LEGEND

 - Field drill using new steel as template.

''4
14

''2
1'' = 102

13

3 Alt. Spa. at

(12 Locations)

A

B

''2
1� 8x6x

CD

'' (Typ.)2
1� 8x6x

Beam

1

2

3

7

10

12

A

18''

18''

18''

18''

18''

18''

B

''4
14 Spa. at 3

''4
14 Spa. at 3

''4
14 Spa. at 3

''4
14 Spa. at 3

''4
14 Spa. at 3

''4
14 Spa. at 3

C

3 Spa. at 3''

3 Spa. at 3''

3 Spa. at 3''

3 Spa. at 3''

3 Spa. at 3''

3 Spa. at 3''

D

''4
33

''4
33

''4
33

''4
33

''4
33

''4
33

Beam

2

6

9

10

11

12

A

12''

12''

12''

12''

36''

48''

B

''4
12 Spa. at 3

''4
12 Spa. at 3

''4
12 Spa. at 3

''4
12 Spa. at 3

''8
110 Spa. at 3

''8
114 Spa. at 3

C D

''2
13

''2
13

''2
13

''2
13

''4
34

''4
33

''4
13

''4
13

''4
13

''4
13

''4
18 Spa. at 3

''4
112 Spa. at 3

(2 Locations at W. Abut.)

 

  

  

   

 

Structural Steel Repair

ITEM

Pound

QUANTITYUNIT

BILL OF MATERIAL

otherwise noted.

''Ø, unless16
13''Ø, open holes 4

3  Fasteners shall be high strength bolts.  Bolts 

appropriate precautions to deal with the presence of lead on this project.

  The existing structural steel coating contains lead.  The Contractor shall take

NOTES

EAST ABUTMENT (USE WITH REPAIR A)

WEST ABUTMENT (USE WITH REPAIR A)
N

SN  084-0116

REPAIR DETAILS
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